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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 16, 1997

Mr. Frank Vantuyl

Deluxe Cleaners

13027 Northwest 7 Avenue
North Miami, Florida 33168

Re: Facility No.: 0250899
Dear Mr. Vantuyl:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the fécility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit

Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/442,¢,jbaxé;zbaxxfwﬂL4>4b/
L

7 Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor : Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
August 9, 2001

Mr. Frank Van Tuyl, Sr.
My Cleaners

13027 Northwest 7 Avenue
Miami, Florida 33168

Dear Mr. Tuyl:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on August 1.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that My Cleaners elected to surrender its existing Title
V air general permit (AIRS 1D 0250899). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning operations,
then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be corrected. To
correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement and initial the
change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and 1 apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form.

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

./, “

' Sandra Bowman

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/jw
Enclosure
cc: Ms. Mallika Muthiah, Dade County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/C - »any Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

/ZP/ 5 Z?g)‘c»

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Prdaxes ClepSets

Hazardous Waste Generator [dentification Number:

FL. 2-077-82- 207~

Facility Location: /5027 /Vw 7%

Street Address:

AR frpray N OADE e S3/6 g,

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Franvk  \nTu }// [ QUINEAL

Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: 5#777&— /J/g /@é@\/&"

Street Address:
City: . - : County: e : Zip Code:

Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (35)5’)@&)0 -5&/7 Fax: %y[g?é/ ) 75 //

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10.

Facility Contact Address: %ﬁg‘f/ - /M 4%1/,9

Street Address:
City: _ County: Zip Code:

11.

Facility Contact Telephone Number: _
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

NOV 51997

Bureau of Air Monitoring

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 & Mobile Sources
Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

[.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device . Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser /25| (2/{T70
7 7

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- -

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

{b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed }
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ Z | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? { | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ' | New small area source | ]
Existing large area source | ] New large area source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I[ of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site .. _..._. ... ... ... .

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

X KL

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 '
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. ._*/X,v_ ¢

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ é | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I1 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any. changes to the information contained in this notification.

QZ %Y/ZW:J 4 /- ?/97

E

/§i§nature Date

/

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




TELLE V ALR QUALLTY GENERAL PERMIT

ANy

AVAILABLE GCF"-
BES} - INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
Tvrtopmsmcﬂom: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [} RE-INSPECTION ]
\
—7 —
TIME (N /O Tmeour £S5 % ARSIDH: o~ o o o
. . ; _ &S Ty
TYPE OF FACILITY: o Dy ) - .
AT SO/ P Sl 5D Ry
FACILITY NAME: ; / - DATE:> . . .
FACILITY LOCATION:__ /"// 2 7 4 -t
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: =~ 4, ,/ [ S - d PHONENUMBER: -~ ;5 2 Z2-//
P A\ S 7 T/ /’Tiﬂ
Q Based on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluatcd during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements cyaluatcd during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: .
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
[d v
fo © m
= E
o B M
> «w Im
N O o
£ES 3
Q3 @ <
—#5—=—
-3 m
5
® O
COMMENTS: . . :
7 - o ) o
/ 1Cs /7 CIE L) S
The Anaual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the-inspector. "YES’[Q, NO[ ]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7 /~’7 (7 2 ' : :
v_’ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDI{,’C"I‘EI) BY: / Ll / /{/ 2 A
o /</”” e A(Please Prinf)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: 154 F N PHONE NUMBER:__—5 Z/ /{74 ik
e 3 /
A Ay, B '
{, / i/ // Page 7L_of 7L Revised 10/96
o
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ,D Ké/ N C/ (5725 | DATE: &~/ ’231
FACILITY LOCATION: /7. Y ZﬂJ/L.

Y A 7

Revised 10/10/96

'/ X — 0

Annual Reporting Period: £/ 9 197/ 1O 2 - /O 19 7S
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. 1YES Uwo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to e

o
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: =

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

det 0[C UV

EFNEPER

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous oomphanoc durmg the reporting period stateaabovc:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

A&;tion(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facrlmes or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \[ 7wl pnwlogt X %/JYA/ e /3/2 / 75

Name (Plcasc Print) Signature Date”

. . /"'
¥ : ‘
#This form is-made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.,

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
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B. The total quazgty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

PERCHLOROETHY LENE DRY CLEANERS /
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

&
C
f/k

@o <(‘
o ~”’
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVQR% ,
o 9%,
RE-INSPECTION Q %,,@ 7 4
So,,

ARS #: DLSOFTT  vaTE: 2 ~(O-99  tiMmew2./()  TIME OUT: 2 =3

FACILITY NAME: D&’:Z(/Xd:’/ C /ot s

racirry Location: /3027 M) T ST -
Nb. L7277/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /24%/4 %\( 7%(/&/ _rrONE:_pff 32 /[

CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION H
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' : (W]
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

o ———— ——

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0] No notification form
(check appropriate box) (3 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source [El/ 2. New small area source O
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr _ dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source O 4. New large area source ]
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification Eé ON QO Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: _
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
o facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

facility was gallons.

i\\o\

lof5 Revised 8/11/97
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..|PART I GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS'

|

1.

Is the résponsib_lc official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for leakage?
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealcd containers for at

least 24 hours pror to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturcr s specxﬁcauons?

oy onN ®hva
Oy ON oA

o

0N

BZY 0N ONA

[jY ON Gé/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

51

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 bas been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 bas been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 bas been checked, the machioe should be equipped with either a réfrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow avill be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strean of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser excecded 45°F? >

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pcnod and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

ay

ay

ay

ay

ay

ay

CIN

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ONA

ON/A

OnN/A

— - e ———

Revised

8/11/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay 4anN

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? _ - Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN OnNA

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, : .
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? : Oy ON ON/A

Is-the perc concentration-equal to or less than.100. ppm? T Oy ON ON/A
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring:

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, comracﬁon, ‘
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual S
condenser coils? ay aN ON/A
6. Rouled airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy aN ON/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check approprate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? { aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ‘J‘),( ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hus? or; Oy ON D/l{/A
b." documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay OwW Un/A
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) oy on wiya
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? | Oy ON %A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? , D/Y oN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ‘ : Qy aN /A
Problem corrected? 3 - @y OGN ?/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? . Oy ON #EN/A

30f5 Revised 8/11/97



WPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

-

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? : @J QN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' ' \/ ooy

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? _ ay ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of weay on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay awN

Hose connections, fittings, ’Q]/

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers . ay E{N ON/A
Door gaskets and seating IE{Y ON ON/A Stills &Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and‘seating E‘A{ UON ON/A Exhaust dampers E—Y{( ON ON/A
Pumps E{Y AN ON/A Diverter valves EA’ AN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers [‘Z{Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings 84 ON ON/A
Water scparators‘ Q{Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection 1s used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) 6
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) (ff/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) _ CZ/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/Calon'metric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

hTAHﬂé/ M A2 Ao 2-/0- 94

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
/ @fspewlgnamre Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 8/11/97
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I raciiTy NAME: 1)@4«; Dry .

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V CENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAIL. / COMPLAINT/DISCOVIERY U

RE-INSPECTION u

I — ({ g <5
AIRS IDE: (D2 SO Zf l)/\'l"lf.:D -25~ f?'l"ll\ﬂ-‘,ll\l: ’ P TIME QUT: / S%W\.

FACILITY LOCATION: (&2 2F O ‘4% pAVEA
&
P
LAY c_
: - ot
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ?./,awkjjaﬂu Vaake,] PHONE: 6 %X 52( \=z
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: oS v e
£E5 o <
l'} (W o
R -]

PART I: NOTIFICATION .

(check appropriate box) -

. New [acility notified DARM 50 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general pennit

[LPART 11: CLASSIFICATION

|=——C S s p————

Q1 No notification form

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

(check appropriate box)

" Q/
. Existing small area source : 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < [40 gal/yr

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gallyr .
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-10-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gaV/yr both types, 140 < x <1800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct [acility classification Q’( anN O Can not determine

Il no, please check the appropriate classification:

8] facility qualifed for a gencral permit as nomber _ above
a facility exceeds above limuts and is not cligible {or a geacral permit
B The wtal quantity of perchlorocthylence (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months Ly this dry cleaning

facility was _O eallons.
DG . .

ARRS

7
Ull [‘i‘? Lol s fé'/i);ﬂ Revised 9715097



ﬁ "'\‘*’ ‘”M CENERAL CONTROL RLQU)RLM},N;g ' MWW

lx H)L responsible «)(hu vl of the dry cleaning fH hity:
{check aippropriate boxes)

1. Stonng perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON M
2. Lxamimng the containers for leakage? Ov ON M
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except dunng loading/unloading? 8{ ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at i

least 24 hours prior 1o disposal? : B’(DN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? m(DN ON/A

“PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ‘ U

In Purt 11-A:

IT classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 hax been checked, the machine should be equipped with o refrigerated condenser

{completc A below).

I classificalion 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

~ondenser or 2 carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must linve been installed
prior 1o September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official-of 2l new sources and existing Jarse area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . E]Y/DVN
2. Equpped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venuing sysiem? m\l ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccied away from the / '
condenser upon opening the door? ' ON Owa
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhavst stream of a refrigerated .
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? MDN
5. Repaired or adjustied the equipment within 24 hours if the éxhaust temperature of the
condenser excecded 43° F? . Oy ON @n/a
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an approprinte cooldown period and afier ( )
verifying that the coolant had been completely charped? ON
—

N

f SN

2005 Revised 9713797



. Has the responsible afficial of an existing Lirge or aew Lirge srea source alsa:
Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located |<1/

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y AN
2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperaturce at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? Ay anN

Is the temperatuce differential equal 1o or greater than 207 7 Gy an

3. Measured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine 1s venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? } ay anN

Is the pere concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction.

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy an
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy awN
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON

2
E\>

N/A

a\

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

=

Has the responsible-official:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Z% N

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? an

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: - = ]
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; v ON O«N/(
L. documentation of pans ordered to repair lcak and teak repaired w/in 2 davs Q/

and parts instatled w/in 5 days of receipt? ay an iy

4. Mamtaincd calibration data? (for applicable diecct reading insiruments) Oy OGN Qﬁ(

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Ay anN gnN/a

6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? QAN

7. Maintaincd deviation reports? Ay an Oﬂ(//r\
Problem corrected? Oy On /W/

8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? Ov Un AN/A

e — —— x
Salna Revined WIEHE



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

2.

Has ihe fncili!y Maintaineq , leak lown

3. Does the responsib)e official checy the following areas for leaks?
! 'Hosc connecrions, ﬁnings, Z/
couplings, ang valves Oy on N/A Muck Cookers
Door gaskes and seaiing Oy oy /A Stills
Filter Saskets apg Seating Qv DNM Exhaust damperg
f, Pumps Oy on /A Diverter valves
! .
i Solveny tanks ang Conlainers Oy DNM Carrridgc filter housings
Water Separatorg Oy an N/A
4. Which method ofdelcclion 15 used by the responsiple officia}?
Visual €Xaminaijop, (condensed Solvent op CXlerior Surfaces)
Physica) detection (@airflow fen througly Raskets)
Odor (noticcablc perc odor)
; Use ofdirect-reading insrrumcma(ion (F!D/PlD/calorimem'c tubes)
: Halogep leak detector

Ir using dircct-rcading insu'umcnmlion,

is the €qQuipment:
a. Cap

able ol\'dclcuing PEIc vapor concentrations ;

b. Calibralcd againsy

na fange of 0-500 ppm?
a Standarg 835 prior 10 apg aft
mmmomm?

€r each yse

- Inspecieq for leaks nd obvigs SIZNs of v

d. Keptin aclean ;

€ar on 5 weekly basjs?

¢. Verified for

ale s

RSy

Date of Inspe tion

7

dlure .

Zoo@

t Dage ()‘f:.}\-'-

SXEInspecti,
dofs

Reviged 215/99
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
[NSE?TION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
K Hs 1

TIME IN:__ ) ldl TIME OUT:; ( £ AIRS DY 0250899

TYPE OF FACILITY: .?@V < % p/QQMn : :

FACILITY NAME: ™ efaxe DATE:__ 5 //Z {I/?,?

FACILITY LOCATION: [Ro=z=2 D > ¢+ A Aove

RESP@SIBLE OFFICIAL: FRAML U A ntipl PHONENUMBER: G B8R —~32 /1

|z/ Based on the results of the complianéc requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQ'UIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: Q{ \ - )
A /\h Lt F— Doy | %

o S_Fsoé—_i_wﬂ

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESB/NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 6// Loso

[ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: AL ?M,«w

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Jé; @ © &_) ( PHONE NUMBER: ( 305D 3 Fa~Gon
Page l of ’ . Revised 10/96




AIRSID#. _ 72 =0 75%7 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
»ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: @6 V%txf, 7 DATE: g@ 77
FACILITY LOCATION: __ ) >0z ¥~ A'¢c> F  sAure,

Annual Reporting Period: /4/P‘l 19 3 TO A~ a— 1995

]

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES )6}

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general pénnit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated aonc:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to.

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements
'made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ,_S:O/)/A f_ // 7/ vy é j Mf / ﬂ ) ‘;LS 22

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page [ of l .
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. BEST AVAILABLE COPY

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &~  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY
' RE-INSPECTION Q ?:3
‘ @ ?;) e
'g 'C) [
O, Tw o~ ") B
AIRS ID#: _()2SO% A __ DATE: 2[is/ 00 TIME IN: __/0OCZ. & TIME OUT:* | 2o
2} e, 4::
FACILITY NAME: Delose Doy Clean e &
\ —o(; % [ [y “A
FACILITY LOCATION: 102F WD 3 Pwe, v =, <)
i |
K\\\ OanAn_y FL
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :  Sonien \lmk«u.\‘\ PHONE: 0% b%X¥-312\
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION - . . ]

Faéility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form -
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source M
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source _ a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification =By 0N OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

g

facility qualified for a general permit as number above
g

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

The total quantity of perchloroethylene (purc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was () callons.

1 ofS Revised 9/15/97



i
” PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ”

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ‘ Qy aN @A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy anN @Na
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? My ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Ay ON OnA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Uy ON BN/A

|| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

i -
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? gy OGN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay aN OnN/A

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? _ Qy ON ON/A

(3]

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ’ dy AN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45" F? ay aN amNa

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Uy 4aN

20f5 : Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machiines on a weekly basis? ay ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON awNa

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Ay ON OnNA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN anNA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? _ ay ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring i
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansioh; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON UNA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? &Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? dy UN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: {

o @l

¥

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? oy @&G/DN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct read.ing instruments) ay anN /A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON &N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @Y N
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON /A
Problem corrected? Ay ON &énN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? . ay ON @N/A ||

3ofs Revised 9/15/97



. o . L o

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair -
inspection? : &y anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? , av &N i
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? A
Hose connections, fittings, .
~ couplings, and valves dy aN anA Muck cookers Ay ON &N/A
Door gaskets and seating &Y ON ON/A Stills Ay ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Ay N ONA Exhaust dampers gy ON ONn/A
Pumps gy ON ON/A Diverter valves gy aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Ay ON OIN/A Cartridge filter housings EfY QON ON/A -
Water separators #fy ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? : - |
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) =i
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) &
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) W] F
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: anN/a

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations .in‘a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy 0N

c. Inspected for leaks and.obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? I ay ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy anN

l:nm i’;mmn . ' z/lf 00
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Xﬂk ,/a,__.—‘a/" . 1/01
Inspector ignature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 9/15/97
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TrIE V' AIR QUALiTY GENERAL PE IT
SPECTION SUMMARY REPOR

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL g~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: Lo TIME OUT:___ W3& AIRS ID#: _035D%q]
TYPE OF FACILITY: Pove Brm Qoo or - .
FACILITY NAME: Do hM\ Chaanm | paTe: - 1300
FACILITY LOCATION: 1202 VW B wwe. '

. (\)\.\CA [V S \ FL ’ .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ Seowes  \[ M\A@»\ \ | PHONE NUMBER: D05~ 63§~ 3oy
D Based on the results o_fthe compliance requirements evaluated during this ihspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

E Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
ﬂ/ﬁ‘f' : M'\4Wl - |f\6 /QA,K . Md(“+€¢|\—\ lod" [EEN F’&@P
tnspechin /aj | ]

CA.l-QA &Q.«V' . Pro\o .Z@e«:Q

COMMENTS. ‘
b‘t‘ C,llt‘v-\\‘ﬁs h&t\*\"\'ﬂ— L\-A—QI—&S . "‘!‘0 L‘O\—VL Qov\.‘\‘ QL:\ w\e_—\k
\
MS\ MLQ)SM"\ o r’c‘)"-\ P‘\Av\'\'
The Annuai Compliance Certification form has been properly certified an.d submitted' to the inspector. - YES. NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3ot |
(Approximate) .
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: | Loan B~

: (P.Iease Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M i PHONE NUMBER:_305 - 3 23 (931

Page of . S Revised 10/96




. 33 S.W.-2nd AVENUE - 7~

: NOFICEOFVIOLATION ‘ »_,' - ENVIRONMENTAL RE§OURCES MANAGEMENT

MIAMI, FLORIDA .33130- 1540:'."': -
. - (305) 372-6789 -

To S vaINI

“ADDRESS:. & " ° . \303 » \30 }’4 ave.  Miawme Bl
SOURCE/LOCATION be,lwe _ \r-« Clean -
'YOU-ARE HEREBY NOIIFIED thaton .- zllr/oo - 7 thefollowirg V|oIat|on(s) of
Chapter 24 Metropolrtan Dade’County Envrronmental Protectlon Ord|nance and/or. reguIatlons of the Flonda- T s
: f_ Adm|n|strat|ve Code was observed at the referenced |ocat|on by an official of th|s Depanment & ; L
Operatlng wrthout an. A|r Perrmt B Excesswe V|S|b|e Emrssmns -

. Improper handIrng/removaI of asbestos B

Uncontrolled fug|t|ve partrculates S

“Non- comleance W|th '
Stage II Vapor Recovery

v OTHER

Non ,compllance with _C_FC regulatlon_s - L L

Spec'lflcally \Oo&\ : ao»-b\; ot~\ &e.. - w\-\k Tv‘c\e \/ C\-m. ouﬂ I&«r \p‘?'*—t"’

CRde L) - 3\7>w(b)(=~\ QAWMM.-, Qa-‘ru-femevoh Irw

g\_péuv‘m«\ \-aa& \o( \v\ynau(-\m‘i 4‘ (o[\\\:) \az of’ eaeac ourc,(«ede\ 'ak& ‘rcc.c-

In vrew of the above and pursuant to the authonty granted to me by Sect|ons 24-54Pand 24 ( 5)a

Y )

i,-Cease and. DeS|st the above referenced V|o|at|on(s)

: s Wrthln 3 D days of recerpt of thls NOTICE submlt to th|s offlce in wntrng the steps WhICh
“you ., have taken to -ensure that' no ‘further- violatiofs - WI|| occur. Said: report may’ |ncIude

L ;_‘.'_»372 6925 to d|scuss air permrt requwements R R

A-dISCUSS other Departmental permnttlng requrrements '

', . '.Immedlately upon recelpt of th|s NOTICE |nrt|ate correctlve measures to eI|m|nate and/or .

I»v -
hzj'

s 'ewdence of equment repa|rs ad]ustments or serwcmg pen‘ormed to correct the vrolatlon '

Wlthln days of recelpt of th|s NOTICE contact the A|r Sectron of th|s Department at_ o

. W|th|n "' days of recelpt of thls NOTICE contact PIan Rewew Sectlon at 375 3330 to f _. (N

Fa|Iure to- comply wrth the above or contlnued operatlon in VIoIatlon of Chapter 24 shaII subject you to the _

enforcement and penaIty prowslons of: Sectlons 24 55 and 24 56 Metropolrtan Dade County Code

“4 IOVICIN

For further |nformat|on regardlng the above pIease contact the Alr Sectlon of th|s offlce at 372 6925

R

- Slncerely

Recelved by jW%O f

.John W Renfrow P E

» _;_Dlrector
Trtle ST T S Signature. . S

.Dat'e:':' >'~‘ R e ’;,A_/'Section:'~'_"""":"
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AIRS ID#: ©ITORKG ' Revised 10/10/96

_ ' DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
! .ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Wadoxe \5.».\ (Rean __DATE: __ /5o |
FACILITY LOCATION: _ J3ca3 0 P pve.
A/LL .l'lW‘ 3 FL

7

Annual Reporting Period: Noocc b 1994 TO _ | Moanc £ ﬂﬁn

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvEes 7Z)3(6)

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Ajo‘iL /Mauruéalrunl /"«ﬁ\‘k LN e’,c;A{mL Z.:Q
8 S

Exact period of non-compliance: from /L{MC/L 99 to Mar b 00
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: éé o g &/‘.{) n b L
Method used to demonstrate compliance: ' NE L (J«[M\je,;_

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abox"'e:

Exact period of non-compliance: from _ ' to

Action(s) taken to-achieve compliance:

Method used-to demonstrate-compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 2021/ M/?f) 7L-‘/L \XO‘W 7/ ﬂ/ 3-/5-00

Name (Please Prmt Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




STATE OF FLORIDA - ,
DFPAPTMC'\.T OF ENVIRCNMENTAL FROTECTiON _
TWIN TOWERS.OFFICE. BUILBING ;

* 2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD j
LAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

i

550304 3
MSEsis

5,:[_4 = § - R — 'mun"lllﬂll.ﬁl;!ﬂﬁl;%w
 %PS Fo‘m 3800, Aprn 1995 - T T N e
- 3 ; : o P — B dl > N R
S 213 ¢lel3]  SS58. ms -
1851 & -8 [ 2.3 J 922 jg B t
4 {2 3 g“o—’ g et m.,.Z;.'gS]-tmg e Restric
¥ g8l o.le |l | S f!<-o . EE’_’ s F Pnnt‘your»name d address.on. the reverse
{ gg % <_§ . ; %f._; ;g D : SO that we can return the ard to you
¥ selg' = . = St -Attaeh,thi 6t mallpxece I D S e
. y Bt =1 N A agtE o 1. Article Addressed t4; - s dofvety Siss drnt o fem 1% 01 Yes bl
: H —- = é - o : = : ~if YES, enter delivery address below: [T No :
: HETT N I b B . . .. AIRSID# 0250899
3 P ‘ o o= v,  [DELUXE CLEANERS
| - ) L klm 5 'FRANK VANTUYL
P I8 ' 13027NW TTHAVENUE .
e e Ao N R Sl TR NORTH MIAMIFL 33168 < - -
. : iem . ) t.’ - ) 01 Express iiaii
o oL - ) x %, - - o _'_ N ‘BI-Return Receipt for Merchandlsc
Sl S A - SR - RN ) DCOD




ki« . Bosa02

221> /

A breakdown on the fees to be baid to DERM and the DEP are as foIlows
§annn

= ™
= 2
P —’S‘ﬁ
o S
dnnnal Permit Tee fiar e 1999 e >
- $ 2500  Assessed 50% Penalty for year 1998
5 50.00  Annual Permit Fee for Year 1999
$ 25.00 Assessed 50% Penalty for year 1999
$150.00 TOTAL to be paid to DEP

F & S DELUXE CLEANERS, INC.

’
13027 NW 7TH AVENUE PH. 305-688-3211
MIAMI, FL 33168

: , - o DATE 5 ?- 2 OO 63-‘841/57?

* | L 50*
Ej TOTHSO'F @ \ : | $/' v
o @MM%MW el

: DOLLARS l Fr
AAUNloN PLANTER/BANK
ﬂ/ﬂg 6013 NW. 7th Aven ue Miami,

Toll Free (877) 848-2265
ror O 25 0 9,9

Annnal Permit

Ier far ysar 199&
Assessed 50% Penalty for year [998

$ 5000 Annug] Permit Fee for Year 1999

Assessed 509,

$ 150.0¢ 150.00

Penalty for year 1999
TOTAL 1o be paid to DEP
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[
[
|
i
p
)

0} 8d0|6 3]0 dOl JS/\O 8UI| 19 p|o:|
SENDER: ‘
aComplete nems 1 and/o‘z for addmonal serwces
nComplete itefns 3, 4a, and 4b.
nPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):

also wish to receive the
following services (for an

|
Io_
)

B
j ?

)]

() .
J 5 card fo you. o ) 8
I 2 lAnac_r: this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address E

rmit.

l ; lsventel'Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery 3 |
£ nThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date - |
J £ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .% (
I-g 3. Article Addressed to: A 4a. Article Number ;:q‘l [
|3 : AIRS ID#0250899 | © |\ >y 05/2_ /"735/ £ {
)2 DELUXE CLEANERS  [2b Service Type 2
I8 FRANK VANTUYL - O Registered T Certified |
T 0 nswes £ |
IE ] Retum Receipt for Merchandise 0 COD | 2 [
= -| 7. Date of Delive 2
< - . — .
Z ' /j - M -0 g (
D 5. Received By: (Print Name) . 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested & |
o : and fee is paid) 8 ‘
[+< — o =
5

o

6. Signature Addres
P/ 4 y s
perda /ﬁ%_..__m dhnﬂm“l{i?f‘n-fimmEinnn;l}hi-su

An-n“h i YT

Domestlc Return Receipt

)

|
1,

_\ _3(_

P 174 DSE 505

€ —. .8

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

Ala lnanranna Nnvarans Pravidad.
AIRS ID# 0250899
DELUXE CLEANERS ST
FRANK VANTUYL =
13027 NW 7TH AVENUE
NORTH MIAMI FL 33168 . -

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

§ PS Form 3800, April 1995



I SENDER: COMPLE] o)t 6d0|e/\ua jo do

[ AN OO M 3

=~ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

& Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return.the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

2810 aulj e piO:l ¥ ON DELIVERY |

T et e e

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)

C. Signature

X ?lmua

1 Agent

O7Mddressee

1. Article Addressed to:

DELUXE CLEANERS
FRANK VANTUYL
13027 NW 7TH AVENUE
NORTH MIAMI FL 33168

Z 210 G633 /44

~ AIRS ID # 0250899

D. Is. delivery address different from item 12 0 Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No l
| 3. Service Type :
Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise [
O insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) I Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service fabel)'

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt S 5 o 0 é

102595-99-M-1789

o

US Postal Service

DELUXE CLEANERS
FRANK VANTUYL

Postage

Z 210 bb3 144

Receipt for Certified Mail

Mo leniennan Mavarana Pravided.

13027 NW 7TH AVENUE
NORTH MIAMI FL 33168

\

. AIRS ID # 0250899

o

Dy

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

} PS Form 3800, April 1995
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] N3 40 dOL V. 930S

T Complete |terns1 2, and 3. Also complete
item' 4 it Risstricted Delivery is desired.

: __;i}LETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. 76 Delivery [

B® Print your,name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card'to you.

C. Signature

& Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X 7% M %g :gzn't
ressee

or on the front if space permits.
- D.

1. Anicle Addressed to:

'AIRS ID # 0250899 °

Is delivery address different from item 17? [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

2000 OO0 PPRE YIRS 725720

‘DELUXE CLEANERS
FRANK VANTUYL
13027 NW 7TH AVENUE
NORTH MIAMI FL 33168 3. _Service Type
. . ﬁ)enified Mail [ Express Mail [
N : [J Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise [
T - O insured Mail 3 C.0.D. )
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra*Ree) 3 Yes i

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

—

CERTIEI _D»'M»AIL RECEIPT

(Domest:c Mall Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

To

' DELUXE CLEANERS
Red ERANK VANTUYL

PS Fofm 3800 February200

[ 7000 0LOO0 002k 4125 7570

AIRS ID # 0250899

See'Reverse for Instructioris’|




SENDER: ;
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
nComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

mit.

delivered.

0} add{a/‘\‘ua‘;o dolee/r\o' aui| ‘ié‘ p‘|o:{

u Prini your name'and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

pe:
®Write “Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3”. Asticle Addressed to: " AIRS ID # 0250899
DELUXE CLEANERS

aFRANK VANTUYL

13027 NW 7TH AVENUE

ke

%NORTH MIAMI FL 33 168

fta. Article Number
2333 6O S19
4b. Service Type .
O Registered Certified -
[ Express Mail O Insured

] Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Delivery
Y/

5. Received By: (Print Name)

RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side? .

8. Addressde’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signajure: (Addressee @AgeMw
% V] oS

Is your

PS Form 3811, December 1994

1025959780179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

US$ Postal Se'n;ice‘

FRANK VANTUYL

Postage

Z 333 LkB 57
Receipt for Certified Mail *
DELUXE CLEANERS *°

13027 NW 7TH AVENUE
NORTH MIAMI FL 33168

? \0\&\9\

~ AIRS ID # 0250899

s

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to

Date, & Addressee's Address

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

|




T

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:-

uComplete iterns 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

« mComplets items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your narne and address on the reverse of this form so that we
card to you.

» Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space
permit.

aWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article

s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and
delivered.

| also wish to Leceive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

can return this

does not

number.
the date

3. Article Addressed to:

DELUXE CLEANERs o> D # 0250899

FRANK VANTUYL
13027 NW 7TH AVENUE

“ViTlpsa 029
Certified

4b. Service Type
yé] Insured

[ Registered
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

NORTH MIAM] FL 33168

O Express Mail
7. Date of;Djli%y’

5. Received By: (Print Name)

-Si re: (Addressge or, Agent) ,

8. Addressée’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

|
|
(
|

us Pos.tal Service .
Receipt for Certifi

DELUXE CLEANERS
FRANK VANTUYL
13027 NW 7TH AVENUE
NORTH MIAMI FL, 33 168

Postage

-

P 174 052 029

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
T . =<1 84l /Qaa ravarse)

ed Mail

AIRS ID # 0250899

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

S Form 3800, April 1995

.

]




p 17y 052 283 N\
o

gepg:lpsiew:: Certified Mail

ided.
Insurance Coverage Provide
gg not use for intemational Mail (See reyerse} ]

|Senﬂo

DELUXE CLEANERS

FRANK VANTUYL

13027 NW 7TH AVENUE
 NORTH MIAMI FL 33168

AIRS ID # 0250899

L

uenmea res

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee J

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Shawing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

L__'—.” S
e e ——— T

pS Form 3800, April 1995

M__,,Mq\«...wppb—quwﬁqr}o NDIJ 8'[‘.{1“""

SENDE! 0} 8dojanua jo doy 130 Bull JE plog
lgmplele items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. ) i : a"|SO wish to recei(\;e the
sComplete itets 3, 4a, and 4b. ollowing services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this extra feg):

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiecs, or on the back if spaca does not 1. O Addressee's Address
permit.
» Write "Retumn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
nThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

v Article Addressed to: ’ a. A ber
ARt . "PITasz 283

AIRS ID'# 0250899 ) Service Type

' DELUXE CLEANERS ,
FRANK VANTUYL ] Registered ' B/Cemﬁed
13027 NW 7TH AVENUE I Express Mail O Insured
 NORTH MIAMI FL 33168 ] Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD
; Date OWVV
5, Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addrefs ee 8 Address (Only if requested

and fée is paid)

) N}wmﬁ{ hiro

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the 3revers.e side?

PS Form 3811, December 1994 10259597-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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% SENDER: O

ﬁ s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish te-vecsive’the

@ wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an

g -Prir:jt your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fes): '

& card to you. ' ']
] % -::::‘:ir: this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. 0 Addressee’s Address g

; »Wiite *Return Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery (‘},’

£ ®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date b

g delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. -%

Q 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number E

3— 7 ARSID 0250899 z 3;}6[ 2260 E

£ FasmD | ‘ 4b. Ser\'nce Type ' 2

S FRANK VARTUYL - - O Registered R certified ";

H} 13027 NW 7EH AVENUE [0 Express Mail O Insured .5

x NORTH MIAMI FL 33168 | O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD 3

3 7. Date of Deliyery '3

z Q//;}/ S

S| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressde’s Address (Only if requested &

o and fee is paid) 5

. Y =

y 6. gigndture; (Addressee or A

= (X

7] = — —

PS Form ;8?1, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

-

.
" Z 333 613 3kLO

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

Al dmiimem aimammn DenidAdad

. AIRS ID 0250899
F&SIND’ '
FRANK VANTUYL
13027 NW 7TH AVENUE
NORTH MIAMI FL 33168

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 3,’ 2, and 3. Also complete A. Recelved by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of[Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse -
‘ so that we can return the card 16 you. C. Signature
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. X Ma ssee |
- D. Is delivery address different from item 17 (1 Ye ‘
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No t
AIRS 1D # 0250899 [
DELUXE CLEANERS [
FRANK VANTUYL . |
13027 NW 7TH AVENUE 3. Service Type
NORTH MIAMI FL 33168 ){(:emﬁed Mail ] Express Mail
3 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.

2. Article Number (Copy from service Iabel)

o) Oeod O ;z@/»f/m/ 4%2@7

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes f
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only, ‘No Insurance Coverage Prowded)

Postage | $

Certified Fee Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID # 0250899

TotatF pEL UXE CLEANERS
Feciie FRANK VANTUYL
13027 NW 7TH AVENUE

7000 0LOO 002k 4127 4247

See Reversé or Instructions




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER: c o -a
=Complets items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
uPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retun this | gxtra fee):

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiecs, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.

s Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery

= The Retum Recsipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date :
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

T T - - .

. AIRS ID# 0250899 23.33 6132 [19

. F&SIND 4b. Service Type

; FRANK VANTUYL ' O Registered O Certified

- 13027 NW 7TH AVENUE " |0 Express Mall O Insured

N A y N
ORTH MIAMI FL 33168 [J Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

oo 7. Date of Delivery

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

5. Rec By: (Pnnt Narxe) 8. Addresses’s Address (Only if requested
w e and fee is paid)
6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) )
X)W o @,nﬂ{m/f’ | L
PS Form 3811, December 1994 102595-97-8-.0179 Domestic Return Receipt

Z 333 613 119

Us Pos’tal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
i TTTTARS ID# 0250899
{ F&SIND o ‘
| FRANK VANTUYL
| 13027 NW 7TH AVENUE
. NORTH MIAMI FL 33168
Postage : $
| Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

| PS Farm 3800, April 1995

-




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TQ REMITTAN CE FORPROPER WLING
Y

3755 l/ 0"17113

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

2273
TOTAL AMOUN T PUE: $49.00

Do NOT Remove L:_lbel

AIRS ID#0250899
F&SIND -

FRANK VANTUYL
13027 NW 7TH AVENUE
NORTH MIAMI FL 33168

o6 - At
“ﬂ

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




Z 210 kkl 852

US Postal Service -

Receipt for Certified Mail
. AIRS ID # 0250899
DELUXE CLEANERS
FRANK VANTUYL
13027 NW 7TH AVENUE
NORTH MIAMI FL 33168

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

I PS Form 3800, April 1995




